

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—  
ROBERT SASSON,

*Petitioner,*

v.

NORMAN F. SOKOLOFF, M.D., individually  
and as Trustee for Camelot Medical Group, Inc.,  
Profit Sharing Plan,

*Respondent.*

—◆—  
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The United States Court Of Appeals  
For The Ninth Circuit**

—◆—  
**BRIEF IN OPPOSITION TO  
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—◆—  
ERWIN CHEMERINSKY  
*Counsel of Record*  
DUKE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW  
Science Drive & Towerview Rd.  
Durham, North Carolina 27708  
(919) 613-7173

WAYNE A. SILVER  
333 West El Camino Real,  
Suite 310  
Sunnyvale, California 94087  
(408) 720-7007

*Attorneys for Respondent*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Question Presented .....	i
Table of Authorities .....	iii
Opposition to Petition for Writ of Certiorari.....	1
Opinions Below.....	1
Statement of the Case.....	1
Reason for Denying the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari.....	4
THE SUPREME COURT SHOULD DENY THE PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI BECAUSE THE COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY FOUND THAT THE BANKRUPTCY COURT HAD JURISDICTION TO ENTER A MONEY JUDGMENT ON A DISPUTED STATE LAW CLAIM IN THE COURSE OF MAKING A DETERMINATION THAT THE CLAIM WAS NONDISCHARGEABLE...	4
A. The Jurisdiction Of The Bankruptcy Court To Enter A Money Judgment In This Case Was Not Based On Supplemental Jurisdiction .....	6
B. The Bankruptcy Court Had Jurisdiction To Enforce A Money Judgment In This Case Pursuant To Its Inherent Equitable Powers.....	9
Conclusion .....	11

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## Page

## CASES

<i>In re Bobroff</i> , 766 F.2d 797 (3rd Cir. 1985).....	8
<i>Kokkonen v. Guardian Life Insurance Co. of America</i> , 511 U.S. 375 (1994).....	9
<i>In re Kubly</i> , 818 F.3d 643 (7th Cir. 1987).....	9
<i>In re Sasson</i> , 424 F.3d 864 (9th Cir. 2005) .....	5, 9
<i>In re Walker</i> , 51 F.3d 562 (5th Cir. 1995) .....	8

## STATUTES

11 U.S.C. § 301 .....	2
11 U.S.C. § 523 .....	2, 3
11 U.S.C. § 727 .....	2, 3
28 U.S.C. § 157 .....	6, 7
28 U.S.C. § 1334(b).....	5, 8, 9
28 U.S.C. § 1367 .....	4, 6
